

BY: Committee on Ways and Means and Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1467

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “Fund;” in line 9; strike beginning with “providing” in line 19 down through “Act” in line 22 and substitute “repealing the termination of the Maryland Trauma Physician Services Fund; making a stylistic change”; and in line 23, after “Fund” insert “and the Maryland Trauma Physicians Services Fund”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 28, inclusive; and in line 31, strike “and 8-402”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive, and substitute:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Chapter 385 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2003

Section 9”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 2 through line 8 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 28, inclusive; and strike beginning with “Except” in line 33 down through “vehicle” in line 34 and substitute “VEHICLE”.

On page 18, strike in their entirety lines 22 through 31, inclusive, and substitute:

“Chapter 385 of the Acts of 2003”

(Over)

SECTION 9. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2003. [It shall remain effective for a period of 2 years and, at the end of June 30, 2005, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.]”;

in line 32, strike “4.” and substitute “2.”; and in lines 32 and 33, strike “, except as provided in Section 3 of this Act.”.